## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for an Order Authorizing the Issue and Sale of Additional Long-Term Indebtedness.

Case No. EF-2025-\_\_\_\_

## AFFIDAVIT AND VERIFICATION OF WARREN WOOD

## STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss CITY OF ST. LOUIS )

Warren Wood, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

1. My name is Warren Wood. I work in the City of St. Louis, Missouri, and I am employed by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri as Vice President of Regulatory & Legislative Affairs.

2. I have read the *Application for Financing Authority*, and I declare under the penalty of perjury that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

3. In addition, I confirm that the Company has not had any communications with the office of the Commission (as defined by 20 CSR 4240-4.015(10)) regarding any substantive issues likely to be in this case during the preceding 150 days.

<u>/s/Warren Wood</u> Warren Wood, Vice-President Regulatory and Legislative Affairs Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

Subscribed to me this 2nd day of August, 2024.